Registered Office: "Maithri"

132, Cathedral Road, Chennai 600 086. Tel: 91 44 2811 2472 Fax: 91 44 2811 2449 URL: www.ranegroup.com

India.

CIN: L63011TN2004PLC054948

Rane Brake Lining Limited



//Online Submission//

RBL/SE/086/2024-25

February 05, 2025

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Centre	NEAPS
Scrip Code: 532987	Symbol: RBL

Dear Sir / Madam.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Schedule III, read with Part-A, Para A, sub-para 20 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR), the details pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are as follows:

against the listed entity Particulars		Details	
a)	name of the authority;	Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai South Commissionerate, Tamilnadu	
b)	nature and details of the action(s) taken or order(s) passed;	Interest & Penalty under section 74 of the GST Act	
c)	date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	February 04, 2025 (through e-mail)	
d)	details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Alleging wrong classification of goods resulting in short payment of GST amounting to Rs.19.35 Crs for the period 15.11.2017 to 30.06.2018. The differential tax was paid subsequently on March 15, 2019 under protest.	
e)	impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	If accepted and paid within 30 days: Rs. 12.93 Crs. Beyond 30 days, Rs.22.61 Crs. Based on legal advice, the management is confident of contesting the penalty and interest before the appropriate legal forums.	

We request you to take the above on record and note the compliance under above referred regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR).

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Rane Brake Lining Limited

Venkatraman Secretary